

## CITY OF WEST MIAMI NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The City of West Miami proposes to adopt the following Ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEST MIAMI. FLORIDA. AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, NOT MORE FREQUENTLY THAT EVERY TWO YEARS, TO ADJUST ANY AND ALL FEES RELATED TO ANY AND ALL OPERATIONS OR SERVICES OF THE CITY WHICH ARE FUNDED BY FEES CHARGED TO BENEFICIARIES OF THE OPER-ATIONS OR SERVICES (OFTEN, BUT NOT ALWAYS, KNOWN AS "ENTERPRISE FUNDS"). BASED UPON A GOOD FAITH ESTIMATE OF THE FEES NECESSARY TO COVER THE DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS OF THE CITY IN PROVIDING SUCH OP-ERATIONS OR SERVICES: PROVIDING THAT NO SURPLUS OF FEE REVENUE IN CONNECTION WITH ANY OPERATION OR SERVICE EXCEEDING THE DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS OF PROVIDING SUCH OPERATION OR SERVICE SHALL BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE: PROVIDING THAT NO SUCH FEE ADJUSTMENTS SHALL BE SET SO AS TO INTENTIONALLY PROVIDE A SURPLUS IN CONNECTION WITH ANY SUCH OPERATION OR SERVICE: PROVIDING THAT ANY SUCH PRO-POSED FEE ADJUSTMENTS SHALL BE MADE KNOWN TO THE CITY COMMISSION AND THE PUBLIC AT A COMMISSION MEETING AND SHALL NOT BECOME EFFEC-TIVE UNTIL FIVE DAYS FOLLOWING A SUBSEQUENT COMMISSION MEETING: PRO-VIDING FOR THE REPEAL OF ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS THEREOF IN CONFLICT HEREWITH: PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY: PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION AND FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

A Public Hearing on the Second Reading of the Ordinance will be held on Wednesday, August 28th, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the City of West Miami Commission Chambers, 2nd Floor, 901 S.W. 62nd Avenue, West Miami, Florida.

\* Any person, or persons, wishing to appeal any decision made by the City Commission with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, will require a verbatim record of the proceeding upon which the appeal is based. Interested persons should, therefore, take the necessary steps to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which contains the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based. (F.S.286.0105) \* Any person requiring special accommodations for participation in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 305 266-1122, with requests for auxiliary aids or services at least two business days before the meeting.

ANNERY GONZALEZ, MMC CITY CLERK